Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 17

5375
5371
5366
5355
5377
5391
5353
5382
5383
5361
5359
5385
5381
5358
5372
5356
5390
5389
5362
5367
5363
5387
5373
5376
5368
5384
5364
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Amber Johnson
Avi Greiner
Ingrid Danger
Isla Bakker
Maura Lazar
Emerson Svilar
Marin Anderson
Lucy Moye
Naia Nikitaras
Lana Braik
Ahana Bhardwaj
Raegan Ralph
Chloe Miller
Morgan Belcher
Annabelle Griswold
Malayna Bartley
Julia Sut

Emily Seymour
Lilly Crane
Caroline Dyer
Makayla Cronch
Abby Sedevic
Valerie Hernes
Avery Krischke
Catherine Dyer
Kira Otten

Duru Cukurtepe

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 64

5197
5194
5186
5185
5203
5180
5208
5179
5190
5200
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Marina Negrete
Alexa Neal

Essey Gonzalez
Anna Domingo
Tara Schassburger
Alexis Bonchik
Maddie Underwood
Addison Blair
Jessica Lopez
Sophie Quiroga

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 20:43.9
10 1 1 20:18.5 20:18.5 0:00.0
11 2 3 20:22.7 40:41.2 0:04.3
11 3 6 20:27.6  1:01:08.8 0:09.2
12 5 11 21:10.6  1:22:19.3 0:52.2
11 6 17 21:20.1  1:43:39.3 1:01.6
10 (8) (25) 21:29.7 2:05:09.0 1:11.3
10 (11) (36) 21:38.5 2:26:47.4 1:20.0
12 More Than 7 22:05.3  2:48:52.7 1:46.9
10 More Than 7 23:07.7 3:12:00.3 2:49.2
9 More Than 7 23:19.1  3:35:19.3 3:00.6
9 More Than 7 23:56.4  3:59:15.7 3:38.0
9 More Than 7 24:00.4  4:23:16.0 3:42.0
12 More Than 7 24:01.9 4:47:17.9 3:43.5
10 More Than 7 24:29.0 5:11:46.8 4:10.5
9 More Than 7 24:42.2  5:36:29.0 4:23.7
10 More Than 7 24:55.3  6:01:24.2 4:36.9
11 More Than 7 25:00.4 6:26:24.6 4:42.0
12 More Than 7 25:08.5 6:51:33.0 4:50.0
10 More Than 7 25:17.2  7:16:50.2 4:58.8
10 More Than 7 26:01.0 7:42:51.1 5:42.6
9 More Than 7 26:46.6  8:09:37.7 6:28.2
12 More Than 7 26:53.5 8:36:31.2 6:35.1
10 More Than 7 26:55.1  9:03:26.3 6:36.7
12 More Than 7 28:15.1 9:31:41.4 7:56.7
9 More Than 7 29:05.7 10:00:47.0 8:47.2
12 More Than 7 29:53.1 10:30:40.0 9:34.7
12 More Than 7 31:48.2 11:02:28.2 11:29.8
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:38.1

9 4 4 20:57.3 20:57.3 0:00.0
9 7 11 21:23.2 42:20.5 0:25.9
12 14 25 21:49.6  1:04:10.1 0:52.3
9 16 41 21:54.1 1:26:04.1 0:56.8
12 23 64 22:06.5 1:48:10.6 1:09.2
10 (26) (90) 22:16.4  2:10:26.9 1:19.1
9 27) (117) 22:21.7  2:32:48.5 1.24.4
11 More Than 7 22:44.0 2:55:32.5 1:46.7
12 More Than 7 22:45.4 3:18:17.8 1:48.1
10 More Than 7 23:00.4  3:41:18.2 2:03.1

1 10/05/24 11:01:38 AM



Race Date

October 05, 24

Bib No

Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 64

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

5189
5182
5183
5199
5202
5178
5198
5191
5207
5201
5211
5210

Daniela Ley
Ireland Bonilla
Anna Brumm
Madison Poortenga
Isabella Saxsma
Emma Alegria

Ivy Ogrizovich
Janelle Martinez
Taylor Thrasher
Lilah Rieger
Bailey Wesolowski
Sofia Wermeling

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 73
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5130
5117
5124
5123
5121
5140
5126
5122
5111
5135
5133
5109
5104
5128
5136
5112
5119
5108
5118
5106
5113
5114

Natalee Pugh
Mackenzie James
Avery Moore
Keira Mok
Maggie Lukowski
Elizabeth Wartman
Myah Nelson
Grace Mellis
Samantha Dorsch
Riley Sherwood
Nora Sargent
Olivia Cornell
Lorena Arroyo
Bella Paape

Zoe Smith

Dalia Ferguson
June Kilarski
Cora Catalan
Cassidy Jamrok
Adelyn Brazil
Sophia Ferguson
Jackie Gamez

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 21:38.1
10 More Than 7 23:14.2  4:04:32.3 2:16.9
10 More Than 7 23:39.4 4:28:11.7 2:42.1
9 More Than 7 23:40.7 4:51:52.4 2:43.4
11 More Than 7 23:42.8 5:15:35.1 2:45.5
9 More Than 7 23:48.7 5:39:23.7 2:51.4
9 More Than 7 24:22.1 6:03:45.7 3:24.8
11 More Than 7 24:29.6 6:28:15.3 3:32.3
9 More Than 7 24:49.1 6:53.04.3 3:51.8
10 More Than 7 25:40.7 7:18:45.0 4:43.4
10 More Than 7 26:11.6 7:44:56.5 5:14.3
12 More Than 7 26:30.4 8:11:26.9 5:33.1
12 More Than 7 29:25.9  8:40:52.7 8:28.6
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:50.2

12 10 10 21:37.1 21:37.1 0:00.0
9 13 23 21:47.4 43:24.4 0:10.4
11 15 38 21:53.3 1:.05:17.7 0:16.3
10 17 55 21:55.9 1:27:13.6 0:18.9
9 18 73 21:57.2 1:49:10.8 0:20.2
10 (22) (95) 21:59.4 2:11:10.1 0:22.3
9 (25) (120) 22:13.2  2:33:23.2 0:36.1
9 More Than 7 22:19.2 2:55:42.4 0:42.2
12 More Than 7 22:21.7 3:18:04.0 0:44.6
9 More Than 7 22:249  3:40:28.9 0:47.9
11 More Than 7 22:39.1  4:03:.07.9 1:02.1
10 More Than 7 23:21.4 4:26:29.3 1:44.4
12 More Than 7 23:41.4  4:50:10.6 2:04.3
12 More Than 7 23:46.8 5:13:57.4 2:09.8
11 More Than 7 24:25.7 5:38:23.1 2:48.7
11 More Than 7 24:26.7 6:02:49.7 2:49.7
10 More Than 7 24:27.2 6:27:16.9 2:50.1
9 More Than 7 24:54.4 6:52:11.3 3:17.4
10 More Than 7 25:04.7 7:17:15.9 3:27.6
9 More Than 7 26:07.1 7:43:22.9 4:30.1
9 More Than 7 27:48.6  8:11:11.5 6:11.6
10 More Than 7 29:01.9 8:40:13.4 7:24.8

2 10/05/24 11:01:39 AM



Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 81

1 5030 Aubrey Bamber
2 5039 Lexi Jaworski
3 5056 Natalie Williams
4 5046 Caroline Mills
5 5042 Natascha Lepinasse
6 5047 Kylia Peterson
7 5037 Sierra Grant
8 5029 Eshaal Ali
9 5052 Eva Solmos
10 5051 Harper Russell
11 5048 Luci Raffin
12 5045 Alaina McGrogan
13 5049 Molly Roberts
14 5038 Rosemary Hundt
15 5034 Mailen Davison
16 5054 Taryn Wellensiek
17 5031 Ashlyn Blouir
18 5050 Naomi Rodriguez
19 5036 Julia Fox
20 5032 Aliya Boothe
21 5035 Bethany DelLong

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 148

5297 Jocelyn Martinez
5289 Aubrey Clouse
5306 Pamela Yang
5302 Joselyn Perrine
5290 Cheyenne Conroy
5291 Ayden Edwards
5299 Sophia Monroy
5288 Appoline Charpiat
5300 Yahdira Munoz
5307 Julie Wozniak
5286 Jadyn Archer
5287 Madison Austin
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Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): Inc.

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:49.4
11 9 9 21:30.6 21:30.6 0:00.0
11 12 21 21:41.1 43:11.7 0:10.6
9 19 40 21:58.1 1:05:09.8 0:27.6
12 20 60 21:58.5 1:27:08.3 0:28.0
10 21 81 21:58.6  1:49:06.8 0:28.1
12 (29) (110) 22:56.1 2:12:02.9 1:25.6
11 (30) (140) 22:56.9 2:34:59.8 1:26.4
10 More Than 7 23:09.1 2:58:08.9 1:38.6
9 More Than 7 23:18.8  3:21:27.6 1:48.3
10 More Than 7 23:34.2 3:45:01.8 2:03.7
12 More Than 7 23:47.4 4:08:49.2 2:16.9
12 More Than 7 24:09.1 4:32:58.3 2:38.6
11 More Than 7 24:14.0 4:57:12.2 2:43.4
9 More Than 7 24:14.4 5:21:26.6 2:43.9
9 More Than 7 24:19.7 5:45:46.2 2:49.1
11 More Than 7 24:21.9 6:10:08.1 2:51.3
11 More Than 7 24:27.5 6:34:35.6 2:57.0
9 More Than 7 25:00.8 6:59:36.3 3:30.3
10 More Than 7 25:41.9 7:25:18.2 4:11.4
10 More Than 7 26:56.1 7:52:14.3 5:25.6
12 More Than 7 27:10.6  8:19:24.8 5:40.0
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:21.1
12 24 24 22:07.3 22:07.3 0:00.0
9 28 52 22:33.6 44:40.9 0:26.4
10 31 83 23:446 1:08:25.4 1:37.4
10 32 115 24:02.7 1:32:28.1 1:55.5
9 33 148 24:17.4  1:56:45.5 2:10.2
11 (34) (182) 24:20.9 2:21:06.4 2:13.7
9 (35) (217) 25:19.9 2:46:26.2 3:12.6
10 More Than 7 26:56.1 3:13:22.3 4:48.9
12 More Than 7 27:17.6  3:40:39.9 5:10.4
11 More Than 7 27:20.4  4:08:00.2 5:13.2
10 More Than 7 27:40.1 4:35:40.2 5:32.9
10 More Than 7 27:48.2 5:03:28.4 5:40.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
3 10/05/24 11:01:39 AM



Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No Name

Team - LaPorte

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 5236 Madison Risner
2 5234 Victoria Moreno

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

11 36 36 26:28.9 26:28.9

11 37 73 28:43.9 55:12.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
2:15.0

4 10/05/24 11:01:39 AM



